
Benaming
ALHYDRAN met hoge zonnebescherming

Productbeschrijving
ALHYDRAN met zonnebescherming is een 
medische hydraterende crème die hoge 
bescherming geeft tegen UVA- en UVB-stralen 
(SPF 30). ALHYDRAN zorgt voor optimale en 
langdurige hydratatie en voorkomt vochtverlies. 
ALHYDRAN is  ideaal voor de (na)zorg van 
brandwonden, (preventie) littekens en 
(zeer) droge huid, en helpt jeuk en roodheid 
verminderen.
ALHYDRAN is hypoallergeen en bevat geen 
parabenen of geurstoffen. Geschikt voor alle 
huidtypen. Niet getest op dieren.

Ingrediënten
Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice (Aloe Vera Gel from 
Aruba), Cetearyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Isononanoate, 
Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-20 Glyceryl Stearate, 
Ceteareth-20, Cetyl Palmitate,
Homosalate, Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Decyl 
Oleate, Water (Aqua/Eau), Zinc Oxide, Simmondsia 
Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Ethylhexyl Salicylate, 
Octocrylene, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, 
Sorbitan Stearate, Propylene Glycol, Jojoba Esters, 
Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl Glycol,Chlorphenesin, 
Polyhydroxystearic Acid, Disodium EDTA, 
Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate), Ascorbic 
Acid (Vitamin C).

Hoge zonnebeschermingsfactor SPF 30
Zonnestralen zijn gezond voor mensen, maar ook 
potentieel gevaarlijk. Er zijn 2 types zonnestralen: 
UVB- en UVA-stralen. (Te lange) blootstelling aan 
UVB-stralen kan leiden tot verbranding van de 
huid. (Te lange) blootstelling aan UVA-stralen 
versnelt huidveroudering en kan overgevoeligheid 
voor de zon en hyperpigmentatie 
(zwangerschapsmasker, vlekken) veroorzaken. 
Beide vormen van straling kunnen het cel-DNA 
aantasten en op lange termijn bijdragen aan de 
ontwikkeling van huidkanker.
ALHYDRAN met zonnebescherming heeft SPF-
factor 30 en beschermt zowel tegen UVB- als 
UVA-stralen. De crème kan voor de normale 
huid gebruikt worden, voor de (na)zorg van 
brandwonden, (preventie) littekens en (zeer) 
droge huid.

Wanneer ALHYDRAN met zonnebescherming 
gebruiken? 
- Als aanvulling op gewone ALHYDRAN, wanneer 
 de huid beschermt moet worden tegen  
 schadelijke UV-stralen. Bij een beschadigde 
  huidbarrière dient dit routine te zijn. 
- Ondersteuning bij de nabehandeling van pas  
 genezen huid na acute en chronische wonden. 
- Ondersteuning bij de nabehandeling van  
 beschadigde huid, om littekens te voorkomen. 
- Ondersteuning bij de verbetering van bestaande  
 littekens bij brandwondenpatiënten. 
- Preventie en vermindering van jeuk bij een direct  
 gesloten huid. 
- Nazorg van brandwonden. 
- Nabehandeling van wonden door bevriezing. 
- Ondersteuning bij preventieve huidzorg bij  
 oncologische, radiologische behandelingen. 
- Preventieve zorg bij een droge huid. 
- Nazorg bij chemische peelings en   
 laserbehandelingen.

Gebruiksaanwijzing voor een goede 
zonnebescherming 
- Breng ruim van tevoren aan. 
- Smeer ruim voldoende, ongeveer 6 theelepels  
 om een volwassen lichaam volledig in te smeren. 
- Breng regelmatig opnieuw aan (elke 2 uur).  
 Vooral na zwemmen, sporten en afdrogen 
- Vermijd de intensieve middagzon (tussen 11.00  
 en 15.00 uur). 
- Geen enkel middel biedt 100% bescherming;  
 blijf daarom nooit te lang in de zon. Is dit niet  
 mogelijk? Draag dan bedekkende kleding voor  
 extra bescherming: hoed, t-shirt en zonnebril. 
- Houd baby’s en jonge kinderen altijd uit de volle  
 zon.

ALHYDRAN met zonnebescherming niet 
gebruiken bij 
- Vastgestelde allergie op één van de   
 bestanddelen. 
- Open wonden, of op huidperforaties na   
 hechtingen wanneer de huid nog niet gesloten is. 
- Geïnfecteerde huid en op de ogen. 
- Blijvende uitslag of irritatie.

Bijzondere voorzorgen
Niet gebruiken wanneer de verpakking 
beschadigd of al geopend is bij ontvangst van 
het product.

Bijwerkingen
Geen meldingen.

Bewaren 
- Uiterlijke gebruiksdatum is op de verpakking  
 vermeld. 
- Bewaren bij kamertemperatuur of temperaturen  
 lager dan 25°C.

Datum van de laatste revisie van de 
gebruiksaanwijzing
Juni 2016

NL
Nom
ALHYDRAN avec écran solaire haute protection

Description produit
ALHYDRAN avec écran solaire est une crème 
médicale hydratante comportant un haut niveau 
de protection contre les rayons UVA et UVB 
(SPF 30). ALHYDRAN offre une hydratation longue 
durée optimale et prévient le dessèchement de 
la peau.
ALHYDRAN est un produit de choix pour le soin 
ou le suivi des brûlures, des cicatrices (ainsi que 
pour leur prévention) et des peaux (très) sèches, 
et contribue à réduire les démangeaisons et les 
rougeurs.
Hypoallergénique, ALHYDRAN ne contient ni 
parabènes ni parfum. Convient à tous types de 
peau. Non testé sur les animaux.

Composition
Jus de feuille d’Aloe Babadensis (Gel d’Aloe Vera 
d’Aruba), Alcool céthéarylique, Isononanoate 
céthéarylique, Stéarate de glycérol, Stéarate de 
glycéryle PEG-20, Cétéareth-20, Palmilate de 
céthyle, Homosalate, Triglycéride d’acide caprique 
et caprylique, Oléate de décyle, Eau, Oxyde de 
zinc, Huile de pépin de jojoba (Simmondsia 
Chinensis), Ethylhexyl salicylate, Octocrylène, 
Butyl methoxydibenzoylméthane, Stéarate de 
Sorbitan, Propylène glycol, Esters de jojoba, 
Phénoxyéthanol, Caprylyl Glycol, Chlorphénésine, 
Acide polyhydroxystéarique, Disodium EDTA, 
Acétate de tocophéryle (Acétate de vitamine E ), 
Acide ascorbique (Vitamine C).

Indice haute protection solaire, SPF 30
Les rayons du soleil sont bons pour l’homme mais 
peuvent également s’avérer dangereux. Il existe 
deux types de rayons : UVB et UVA. Une exposition 
(prolongée) aux rayons UVB peut provoquer 
des coups de soleil. Une exposition (prolongée) 
aux rayons UVA peut accélérer le vieillissement 
de la peau et entraîner une hypersensibilité au 
soleil ainsi qu’une hyperpigmentation (masque 
de grossesse et autres dépigmentations). Les 
deux types de rayons peuvent affecter l’ADN 
cellulaire et contribuer, sur le long terme, au 
développement du cancer de la peau.
ALHYDRAN avec écran solaire possède un indice 
SPF de 30 et protège la peau à la fois contre les 
rayons UVB et UVA. Cette crème peut être utilisée 
sur peau normale, pour le soin et le suivi des 
brûlures, sur les cicatrices (ou en prévention de 
leur apparition) et sur peau (très) sèche.

Quand utiliser ALHYDRAN avec écran solaire ? 
- En complément de la crème ALHYDRAN   
 standard, pour protéger la peau des rayons UV  
 nocifs. Une application régulière est conseillée en  
 cas de lésions de la barrière cutanée. 
- Comme outil de soin postcure pour les peaux  
 récemment cicatrisées suite à des lésions  
 chroniques ou aiguës. 
- Comme outil de soin postcure pour les peaux  
 abimées, afin de prévenir la formation de  
 cicatrices. 
- Comme outil pour améliorer l’état de cicatrices  
 existantes dues à des brulures. 
- Pour prévenir et réduire les démangeaisons  
 immédiatement après cicatrisation de la peau. 
- En soin postcure des brûlures. 
- En soin postcure des lésions causées par le gel. 
- Comme outil de soin préventif pour la peau lors  
 des radiothérapies et autres traitements du  
 cancer. 
- En soin préventif de la sécheresse cutanée. 
- En soin postcure des peelings chimiques et des  
 traitements au laser.

Conseils d’utilisation pour une bonne 
protection solaire 
- Appliquer longtemps à l’avance. 
- Appliquer généreusement. Environ 6 cuillères à  
 café sont nécessaires pour la protection complète  
 d’un corps adulte. 
- Appliquer régulièrement (toutes les 2 heures).  
 En particulier après s’être baigné, avoir fait de  
 l’exercice ou s’être séché à la serviette. 
- Éviter de s’exposer aux heures les plus chaudes  
 (entre 11h et 15h). 
- Aucun produit n’offre de protection à 100 % ; ne  
 pas rester au soleil trop longtemps. Impossible ?  
 Dans ce cas, porter des vêtements pour une  
 protection supplémentaire : chapeau, t-shirt et  
 lunettes de soleil. 
- Toujours installer les bébés et les jeunes enfants à  
 l’abri des rayons directs du soleil.

Ne pas utiliser ALHYDRAN avec écran solaire 
en cas de  
- Allergie connue à l’un de ses constituants. 
- Plaies ouvertes ou plaies recousues non fermées. 
- Peau infectée (de même, ne pas utiliser sur les  
 yeux). 
- Érythème chronique et autres irritations de la  
 peau.

Précautions particulières
Ne pas utiliser si l’emballage est endommagé ou 
déjà ouvert à réception du produit.

Effets secondaires
Aucun effet secondaire connu.

Conservation 
- La date limite d’utilisation est imprimée sur  
 l’emballage. 
- Conserver à température ambiante et toujours en  
 dessous de 25° C.

Date de la dernière révision des conseils 
d’utilisation
Juin 2016
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Name
ALHYDRAN with high sun protection 

Product description
ALHYDRAN with sun protection is a medical 
hydrating cream offering high-level protection 
against UVA and UVB rays (SPF 30). ALHYDRAN 
provides optimal and long-lasting hydration and 
prevents moisture loss.  
ALHYDRAN is ideal for the (after)care of burn 
wounds, scars (and scar prevention) and 
(extremely) dry skin, and helps minimise itchiness 
and redness. 
ALHYDRAN is hypoallergenic and contains no 
parabens or aromas. Suitable for all skin types.  
Not tested on animals. 

Ingredients
Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice (Aloe Vera Gel from 
Aruba), Cetearyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Isononanoate, 
Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-20 Glyceryl Stearate, 
Ceteareth-20, Cetyl Palmitate, Homosalate, 
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Decyl Oleate, 
Water (Aqua/Eau), Zinc Oxide, Simmondsia 
Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Ethylhexyl Salicylate, 
Octocrylene, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, 
Sorbitan Stearate, Propylene Glycol, Jojoba Esters, 
Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl Glycol, Chlorphenesin, 
Polyhydroxystearic Acid, Disodium EDTA, 
Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate), Ascorbic 
Acid (Vitamin C).

High sun protection factor, SPF 30
The sun’s rays are healthy for humans, but also 
potentially dangerous. There are two types of 
sunrays: UVB and UVA. (Extensive) exposure to 
UVB rays can lead to sunburnt skin. (Extensive) 
exposure to UVA rays accelerates skin ageing 
and can result in over-sensitivity to sunlight and 
hyperpigmentation (pregnancy mask, other 
discolouration). Both types of rays can affect cell 
DNA and, in the long term, contribute to the 
development of skin cancer. 
ALHYDRAN with sun protection has an SPF factor 
of 30 and protects against UVB as well as UVA rays. 
The cream can be used on normal skin, for (after) 
care of burn wounds, for (prevention of ) scars and 
on (extremely) dry skin.  

When to use ALHYDRAN with sun protection? 
- As a supplement to standard ALHYDRAN,  
 to protect the skin against damaging UV rays.  
 Routine application is advised if the skin barrier is  
 disrupted.  
- As an aid in the aftercare of recently healed skin  
 following acute and chronic wounds.  
- As an aid in the aftercare of damaged skin, in  
 order to prevent scarring.  
- As an aid in improving the condition of existing  
 scars resulting from burn wounds.  
- Prevention and reduction of itchiness   
 immediately after the skin has healed.  
- Aftercare of burn wounds. 
- Aftercare of wounds caused by freezing.  
- As an aid in preventive skin care during   
 oncological and radiation therapy.  
- Preventive care of dry skin.  
- Aftercare following chemical peeling and laser  
 treatment.

Instructions for use; to achieve good sun 
protection  
- Apply well in advance. 
- Apply liberally. About 6 teaspoons are required to  
 fully protect an adult body.  
- Regularly reapply (every 2 hours). Especially after  
 swimming, exercising and towel drying.  
- Avoid strong, midday sunlight (between 11:00  
 and 15:00 hours). 
- No product provides 100% protection; so do not  
 stay in the sun for too long. Not possible? Then  
 wear clothing for extra protection: hat, t-shirt  
 and sunglasses. 
- Always keep babies and young children out of  
 full sunlight. 

Do not use ALHYDRAN with sun protection in 
cases of 
- Known allergy to one of the constituents.

- Open wounds, or skin perforated by stitches that  
 has not yet healed.  
- Infected skin (and, do not use on the eyes).  
- Chronic rash or other skin irritation.  

Special precautions 
Do not use if the packaging is damaged or already 
open when the product is received. 

Side effects
None.

Storage 
- The use-by date is printed on the packaging. 
- Store at room temperature and in any event  
 always below 25° C.

Date of last revision of instructions for use
June 2016
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Bezeichnung
ALHYDRAN mit hohem Sonnenschutz

Produktbeschreibung
ALHYDRAN mit Sonnenschutz ist eine 
medizinische, hydratierende Creme, die einen 
hohen Schutz gegen UVA- und UVB-Strahlen 
bietet (Schutzfaktor 30). ALHYDRAN versorgt die 
Haut optimal und lang anhaltend mit Feuchtigkeit 
und verhindert Feuchtigkeitsverlust. 
ALHYDRAN ist ideal zur (Nach)Versorgung von 
Brandwunden, zur (Prävention von) Narben und 
für (sehr) trockene Haut geeignet und hilft dabei, 
Juckreiz und Rötungen zu vermindern.
ALHYDRAN ist hypoallergen und enthält keine 
Parabene oder Duftstoffe. Geeignet für alle 
Hauttypen. Nicht an Tieren getestet.

Zusammensetzung
Aloe Barbadensis Blattgel (Aloe Vera Gel aus 
Aruba), Cetearyl-Alkohol,  Cetearyl Isononanoate, 
Glycerin-Stearin, PEG-20 Glycerin-Stearin,  
Ceteareth-20, Cetylpalmitat, Homosalate, 
Capryl/Caprin Triglycerid, Decyl Oleate, 
Wasser, Zinkoxid, Simmondsia Chinensis 
Kernöl (Jojoba-Öl), Ethylhexylsalicylat, 
Octocrylene, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, 
Sorbitanstearat, Propylenglycol, Jojoba Esters, 
Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl Glycol, Chlorphenesin, 
Polyhydroxystearin-Säure, Dinatrium EDTA, 
Tocopherylacetat (Vitamin-E-Acetat), 
Ascorbinsäure (Vitamin C).

Hoher Sonnenschutzfaktor 30
Sonnenstrahlen sind gesund für den Menschen, 
jedoch auch potenziell gefährlich. Es gibt zwei 
Arten von Sonnenstrahlen: UVB- und UVA-
Strahlen. Wenn man (zu lange) UVB-Strahlen 
ausgesetzt ist, kann dies zu Verbrennungen der 
Haut führen.  Wenn man (zu lange) UVA-Strahlen 
ausgesetzt ist, beschleunigt sich die Hautalterung 
und es kann sich eine Überempfindlichkeit 
gegen die Sonne und Hyperpigmentierung 
(Schwangerschaftsmaske, Flecken) bilden. Beide 
Formen der Strahlung können  die Zell-DNA 
angreifen und langfristig zur Entwicklung von 
Hautkrebs beitragen.
ALHYDRAN mit Sonnenschutz verfügt über 
Schutzfaktor 30 und schützt sowohl gegen 
UVB- als auch UVA-Strahlen. Die Creme kann auf 
normaler Haut, für die (Nach)Versorgung von 
Brandwunden, zur (Prävention von) Narben und 
auf (sehr) trockener Haut angewandt werden.

Wann sollte ALHYDRAN mit Sonnenschutz 
angewandt werden? 
- Als Ergänzung zu der normalen ALHYDRAN- 
 Creme, wenn die Haut gegen schädliche  
 UV-Strahlen geschützt werden muss. Bei einer  
 gestörten problematischen  Hautbarriere sollte  
 dies Routine sein. 
- Unterstützung bei der Nachbehandlung von erst 
  kürzlich genesener Haut nach akuten,   
 chronischen Wunden. 
- Unterstützung bei der Nachbehandlung von  
 beschädigter Haut, um Narbenbildung zu  
 vermeiden. 
- Unterstützung bei der Verbesserung von  
 bestehenden Narben bei Brandwundenpatienten. 
- Vorbeugung gegen und Verminderung von  
 Juckreiz bei einer direkt geschlossenen Haut. 
- Nachsorge von Brandwunden 
- Nachbehandlung von Wunden infolge Erfrierens. 
- Unterstützung präventiver Hautpflege bei  
 onkologischen, radiologischen Behandlungen. 
- Präventive Pflege bei trockener Haut. 
- Nachsorge bei chemischen Peelings und  
 Laserbehandlungen.

Gebrauchsanweisung für einen guten 
Sonnenschutz 
- Tragen Sie die Creme geraume Zeit vorher auf. 
- Verwenden Sie eine ausreichende Menge,  
 etwa 6 Teelöffel, um einen erwachsenen Körper  
 vollständig einzuschmieren. 
- Tragen Sie die Creme regelmäßig neu auf (alle 2  
 Stunden). Vor allem nach dem Schwimmen, Sport  
 und Abtrocknen. 
- Vermeiden Sie die intensive Mittagssonne  
 (zwischen 11.00 und 15.00 Uhr). 
- Kein Mittel bietet 100 %igen Schutz; bleiben Sie  
 darum nicht zu lange in der Sonne. Ist dies nicht  
 möglich? Tragen Sie dann Körper bedeckende  
 Kleidung für zusätzlichen Schutz: Hut, T-Shirt und  
 Sonnenbrille. 
- Schützen Sie Babys und junge Kinder immer vor  
 der prallen Sonne.

ALHYDRAN mit Sonnenschutz nicht anwenden 
bei 
- Festgestellter Allergie auf eine der Bestandteile.- 
- Offenen Wunden oder auf Hautperforierungen  
 nach Nähten, wenn die Haut noch nicht   
 geschlossen ist. 
- Infizierter Haut und auf den Augen. 
- Bleibendem Ausschlag oder Reizung. 

Besondere Vorsorgemaßnahmen
Nicht anwenden, wenn die Verpackung 
beschädigt oder bereits geöffnet ist, wenn Sie das 
Produkt erhalten.

Nebenwirkungen
Keine Meldungen.

Aufbewahrung 
- Das Haltbarkeitsdatum steht auf der Verpackung. 
- Aufbewahrung bei Zimmertemperatur oder  
 Temperaturen unter 25°C.

Datum der letzten Prüfung der 
Gebrauchsanweisung 
Juni 2016

DE
Nombre
ALHYDRAN con factor de protección solar alto  

Descripción del producto
ALHYDRAN con protección solar es una crema 
hidratante de uso médico con un alto factor de 
protección frente a los rayos UVA y UVB (FPS 
30). ALHYDRAN ofrece una hidratación óptima y 
duradera y evita la pérdida de humedad.  
ALHYDRAN es ideal para el cuidado (posterior) 
de quemaduras, cicatrices (y su prevención) y piel 
(muy) seca. Además, ayuda a minimizar el picor y 
el enrojecimiento. 
ALHYDRAN es hipoalergénica y no contiene 
parabenos ni perfume. Adecuada para todo tipo 
de pieles. No probada en animales. 
Ingredientes

Jugo de hojas de Aloe Barbadensis (gel de 
aloe vera de Aruba), alcohol cetoestearílico, 
isononanoato cetoestearílico, estearato de 
glicerilo, estearato de glicerilo con PEG-20, 
Cetearet-20, cetil palmitato, homosalato, 
trigilcérido caprílico/cáprico, decil oleato, agua 
(aqua/eau), óxido de zinc, aceite de semillas de 
Simmondsia Chinensis (jojoba), etilhexil salicilato, 
octocrileno, butil metoxidibenzoilmetano, 
estearato de sorbitano, propilenglicol, ésteres de 
jojoba, fenoxietanol, glicol caprílico, clorfenesina, 
ácido polihidroxiesteárico, EDTA disódico, acetato 
de tocoferol (acetato de vitamina E), ácido 
ascórbico (vitamina C).

Alto factor de protección solar: FPS 30
Los rayos solares son saludables para el ser 
humano, pero también pueden ser peligrosos. 
Existen dos tipos de radiación solar: UVB y UVA. 
La exposición (prolongada) a los rayos UVB 
puede producir quemaduras solares cutáneas. La 
exposición (prolongada) a los rayos UVA acelera 
el envejecimiento de la piel y puede ocasionar 
hipersensibilidad solar e hiperpigmentación 
(máscara del embarazo, otras decoloraciones). 
Ambos tipos de radiación pueden afectar al 
ADN de las células y, a largo plazo, contribuir al 
desarrollo de cáncer de piel. 
ALHYDRAN con protección solar tiene un FPS 
de 30 y protege tanto de los rayos UVB como de 
los UVA. Es una crema apta para pieles normales, 
para el cuidado (posterior) de quemaduras, para 
cicatrices (y su prevención) y para pieles (muy) 
secas.

Cuándo utilizar ALHYDRAN con protección 
solar 
- Como complemento a la crema ALHYDRAN  
 estándar para proteger la piel de los dañinos  
 rayos UV. Se aconseja su aplicación habitual  
 cuando existan alteraciones de la barrera  
 protectora de la piel.  
- Como ayuda para el cuidado posterior de pieles  
 que se hayan curado recientemente de lesiones  
 graves y crónicas. 
- Como ayuda para el cuidado posterior de pieles  
 dañadas para evitar la aparición de cicatrices. 
- Como ayuda para mejorar el estado de cicatrices  
 existentes producidas por quemaduras.
- Prevención y reducción del picor inmediatamente  
 después de la curación de la piel.  
- Cuidado posterior de quemaduras. 
- Cuidado posterior de lesiones por congelación. 
- Como ayuda para el cuidado preventivo de  
 la piel durante tratamientos oncológicos y de  
 radioterapia.  
- Cuidado preventivo de la piel seca.  
- Cuidado posterior tras someterse a tratamientos  
 de peeling químico y por láser. 

Instrucciones de uso para protegerse 
adecuadamente del sol  
- Aplicar con mucha antelación. 
- Aplicar generosamente. Se requieren unas 6  
 cucharadas de té para proteger el cuerpo de  
 un adulto.  
- Volver a aplicar regularmente (cada 2 horas).  
 Especialmente después de nadar, hacer ejercicio  
 o secarse con la toalla.  
- Evitar la exposición a los intensos rayos de las  
 horas centrales del día (entre las 11:00 y las 15:00). 
- Ningún producto protege del sol al 100 %, por lo  
 que debe evitarse la exposición solar prolongada.  
 ¿No es posible? Use prendas y accesorios como  
 protección adicional: sombrero, camiseta y gafas  
 de sol. 
- Mantenga siempre a los bebés y niños pequeños  
 apartados de la exposición directa al sol.  

No utilice ALHYDRAN con protección solar en 
los siguientes casos 
- Alergia diagnosticada a alguno de sus   
 ingredientes. 
- Heridas abiertas o piel perforada por pinchazos  
 aún no curada.  
- Piel infectada (evítese el contacto con los ojos). 
 Sarpullido crónico u otra irritación cutánea.  
 
Precauciones especiales 
No utilizar si el envase está dañado o si lo ha 
recibido ya abierto.  

Efectos secundarios
Ninguno. 

Conservación 
- La fecha de caducidad está impresa en el envase. 
- Guardar a temperatura ambiente sin superar en  
 ningún caso los 25 °C.
Fecha de última revisión de las instrucciones 
de uso
Junio de 2016

ES
Nome
ALHYDRAN ad elevata protezione solare 

Descrizione del prodotto
ALHYDRAN con protezione solare è una crema 
idratante farmaceutica che offre elevata 
protezione dai raggi UVA e UVB (SPF 30). 
ALHYDRAN garantisce un’idratazione ottimale e 
durevole e previene la perdita di umidità.  
ALHYDRAN è ideale per il (post) trattamento di 
ustioni, oltre che per trattare cicatrici (e prevenirne 
la formazione) e in caso di pelle (estremamente) 
secca. Inoltre, aiuta a ridurre al minimo prurito e 
rossore. 
ALHYDRAN è un prodotto ipoallergenico privo di 
parabeni e profumazione. Indicato per tutti i tipi  
di pelle. Non testato su animali. 

Ingredienti
Aloe Barbadensis Leaf Juice (Aloe Vera Gel from 
Aruba), Cetearyl Alcohol, Cetearyl Isononanoate, 
Glyceryl Stearate, PEG-20 Glyceryl Stearate, 
Ceteareth-20, Cetyl Palmitate, Homosalate, 
Caprylic/Capric Triglyceride, Decyl Oleate, 
Water (Aqua/Eau), Zinc Oxide, Simmondsia 
Chinensis (Jojoba) Seed Oil, Ethylhexyl Salicylate, 
Octocrylene, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, 
Sorbitan Stearate, Propylene Glycol, Jojoba Esters, 
Phenoxyethanol, Caprylyl Glycol, Chlorphenesin, 
Polyhydroxystearic Acid, Disodium EDTA, 
Tocopheryl Acetate (Vitamin E Acetate), Ascorbic 
Acid (Vitamin C).

Elevato fattore di protezione solare: SPF 30
I raggi del sole sono benefici per gli esseri umani, 
ma, allo stesso tempo, sono potenzialmente 
pericolosi. I raggi solari sono di due tipi: 
UVB e UVA. Un’esposizione (prolungata) ai 
raggi UVB può provocare scottature, mentre 
un’esposizione (prolungata) ai raggi UVA accelera 
l’invecchiamento della pelle e può determinare 
fotosensibilità e alterazione della pigmentazione 
(iperpigmentazione come, ad esempio, la 
maschera gravidica, e depigmentazione). Entrambi 
i tipi di radiazioni possono avere effetti sul DNA 
cellulare e, a lungo termine, contribuire alla 
formazione di melanomi. 
ALHYDRAN con fattore di protezione solare (SPF) 
30 è in grado di proteggere sia dalle radiazioni 
UVB che UVA. La crema può essere utilizzata su 
pelle normale, per il (post) trattamento di ustioni 
e per la cura (e la prevenzione) di cicatrici e della 
pelle (estremamente) secca.  

Quando utilizzare ALHYDRAN con protezione 
solare? 
- Per integrare l’azione di ALHYDRAN standard  
 proteggendo la pelle dai raggi UV dannosi. Si  
 consiglia l’applicazione quotidiana se la barriera  
 cutanea è danneggiata;  
- come ausilio nel post-trattamento di pelle guarita  
 da poco da ferite acute e croniche;  
- come ausilio nel post-trattamento di pelle  
 danneggiata, per prevenire la formazione di  
 cicatrici;  
- come ausilio per migliorare la condizione di  
 cicatrici esistenti derivanti da ustioni;  
- per prevenire e ridurre il prurito immediatamente  
 dopo la guarigione della pelle;  
- per il post-trattamento di ustioni; 
- per il post-trattamento di ferite causate da  
 congelamento;  
- come ausilio per la cura preventiva della pelle nel  
 corso di terapie oncologiche e radioterapia;  
- per il trattamento preventivo della pelle secca; 
- come post-trattamento dopo trattamenti di  
 peeling chimico e laser.

Istruzioni per l’uso: come ottenere una 
protezione solare efficace 
- Applicare in anticipo. 
- Applicare in abbondanza: sono necessari  
 circa sei cucchiai di prodotto per proteggere  
 completamente un corpo adulto.  
- Ripetere l’applicazione regolarmente (ogni  
 due ore), soprattutto dopo il bagno, dopo aver  
 svolto attività fisica e dopo essersi asciugati con  
 l’asciugamano. 
- Evitare l’esposizione al sole nelle ore più calde  
 (tra le 11:00 e le 15:00). 
- Dal momento che nessun prodotto garantisce  
 una protezione al 100%, occorre evitare di  
 rimanere esposti al sole troppo a lungo. Se ciò  
 non è possibile, per una protezione maggiore,  
 indossare berretto, t-shirt e occhiali da sole. 
- Tenere sempre neonati e bambini piccoli al riparo 
- dall’esposizione diretta ai raggi solari. 

Non utilizzare ALHYDRAN con protezione 
solare in caso di 
- allergia nota a uno dei costituenti; 
- ferite aperte o pelle perforata da punti che non  
 è ancora guarita;  
- pelle infettata (e non applicare sugli occhi); 
- rash cronico o irritazioni cutanee di altro tipo.  

Precauzioni particolari 
Da non usarsi se la confezione è danneggiata  
o aperta alla consegna del prodotto. 

Effetti collaterali
Nessuno.

Conservazione 
- La data di scadenza è stampata sulla confezione. 
- Conservare a temperatura ambiente e, in ogni  
 caso, sempre al di sotto di 25 °C.

Data dell’ultima revisione delle istruzioni per 
l’uso
Giugno 2016
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Adlandırma
Yüksek güneş koruma özelliğine sahip ALHYDRAN

Ürün tanımı
Güneş korumalı ALHYDRAN UVA ve UVB ışınlarına 
(SPF 30) karşı yüksek koruma sunan tıbbi 
nemlendirici bir kremdir. ALHYDRAN optimal ve 
uzun süreli nemlendirmeyi sağlayıp, sıvı kaybını 
önlemektedir. 
ALHYDRAN yanıkların, yara izlerinin (ve bunun 
önlenmesine dair) ve (aşırı) kuru cildin (müteakip) 
bakım(ı) için ideal olup, kaşıntıyı ve kızarıklığı 
azaltmakta yardımcı olmaktadır.
ALHYDRAN hipo-alerjenik olup, parabenler 
veya koku maddeleri içermemektedir. Bütün cilt 
tipleri için uygundur. Hayvanlar üzerinde test 
edilmemiştir.

Bileşenler
Aloe barbadensis Yaprak yağı (Aruba Aloe Vera 
jeli), Setearil Alkol, Setearil Isononanoate, Gliseril 
steara, PEG-20 Gliseril steara, Stearat-20, Cetyl 
Palmitate, Homosalate, Kaprilik/Kaprik Trigliserid, 
Desil Oleat, Su, Çinko oksit, Simmondsia Chinensis 
çekirdeği yağı (Jojoba Yağı), Ethylhexyl Salicylate, 
Octocrylene, Butyl Methoxydibenzoylmethane, 
Sorbitan Stearat, Propilen Glikol, Jojoba Esterler, 
Fenoksietanol, Kaprilil Glikol, Klorfenezin, 
Polyhydroxystearic Asit, Disodyum EDTA, Tokoferil 
Asetat (Vitamin E Asetat), Askorbik Asit (Vitamin C ).

Güneşe karşı yüksek koruma faktörü SPF 30
Güneş ışınları insanlar için faydalıdır, ancak 
bir olasılıkla tehlike de teşkil edebilirler. İki tür 
güneş ışını var: UVB ve UVA ışınları. UVB ışınlarına 
(fazlasıyla uzun süreyle) maruz kalmak cildin 
yanmasına neden olabilir. UVA ışınlarına (fazlasıyla 
uzun süreyle) maruz kalmak cilt yaşlanmasını 
hızlandırıp, güneşe aşırı hassasiyete ve hiper 
pigmentasyona (gebelik maskesi, lekeler) neden 
olabilir. Işınların her iki şekli hücre DNA’sına hasar 
verip, uzun dönemde cilt kanserin oluşmasına 
katkıda bulunabilir. 
Güneş korumalı ALHYDRAN, SPF 30 faktörüne 
sahiptir ve hem UVB hem UVA ışınlarına karşı 
koruma sağlamaktadır. Krem normal ciltlerde, 
yanıkların (müteakip) bakımında, yara izlerinde 
(ve bunların önlenmesinde) ve (aşırı) kuru ciltlerde 
kullanılabilir. 

Güneş korumalı ALHYDRAN ne zaman 
kullanılmalıdır? 
- Standart ALHYDRAN’a ek olarak cilt zararlı UV  
 ışınlarına karşı korunması gerektiğinde. Düzeni  
 bozulan cilt bariyerinde bu rutin haline gelmelidir. 
- Acil ve kronik yaralardan sonra yeni iyileşen cildin  
 müteakip bakımında destek olarak. 
- Yara izlerini önlemek amacıyla, hasar gören cildin  
 müteakip bakımında destek olarak. 
- Yanık hastalarında mevcut yara izlerinin   
 iyileştirilmesinde destek olarak. 
- Doğrudan kapanan ciltte kaşıntıyı önlemek ve  
 azaltmak için. 
- Yanıkların müteakip bakımında. 
- Buzlanma nedeniyle oluşan yaraların müteakip  
 bakımında. 
- Onkolojik, radyolojik tedavilerde önleyici cilt  
 bakımına destek olarak. 
- Kuru ciltte önleyici bakım olarak. 
- Kimyasal peeling ve lazer tedavilerinde müteakip  
 bakımda 

Güneşe karşı iyi korunmak için kullanım 
talimatı 
- Vakitlice önceden sürün. 
- Yetişkin bir vücudu tamamen kaplayacak şekilde  
 yeterli derecede sürün, takriben 6 çay kaşığı  
 kadarıyla. 
- Düzenli bir şekilde sürekli tekrar sürün (her iki  
 saatte bir). Özellikle yüzdükten, spor yaptıktan ve  
 kurulandıktan sonra. 
- Yoğun öğle güneşinden kaçının (saat 11 ve 15  
 arası). 
- Hiçbir ilaç %100 koruma sağlamamaktadır;  
 bu yüzden hiçbir zaman uzun süreyle güneşte  
 kalmayın. Bu mümkün değil mi? O zaman ilave  
 koruma için kapatıcı giysiler giyin: şapka, tişört  
 ve güneş gözlüğü. 
- Bebekleri ve küçük çocukları her zaman tam  
 güneşe maruz bırakmayın.

Güneş korumalı ALHYDRAN’I altta belirtilen 
durumlarda kullanmayın 
- İçerdiği maddelerden birine karşı tespit edilen  
 alerji. 
- Açık yaralarda veya cilt henüz kapanmadığında  
 dikiş sonrası cilt delinmelerinde. 
- Enfeksiyon kapmış ciltte ve gözlerde. 
- Süreklilik arz eden tahriş veya iritasyonda.

Özel önlemler
Ürün teslim alındığında paket hasarlı veya 
halihazırda açık ise kullanmayın.

Yan etkiler
Açıklama bulunmamaktadır.

Muhafaza 
- Son kullanım tarihi pakette belirtilmiştir. 
- Oda sıcaklığında veya 25°C dereceden düşük  
 ısı derecelerinde muhafaza edin.

Kullanım talimatının son revize tarihi
Haziran 2016
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Nazwa
ALHYDRAN z wysoką ochroną przeciwsłoneczną

Opis produktu
ALHYDRAN z ochroną przeciwsłoneczną to 
medyczny krem nawilżający zapewniający wysoką 
ochronę przed promieniami UVA i UVB (SPF 30). 
ALHYDRAN zapewnia optymalne i długotrwałe 
nawilżenie oraz zapobiega jego utracie.
ALHYDRAN jest idealnym środkiem na poparzenia, 
zapobiega powstawaniu blizn i zmniejsza te już 
istniejące oraz pielęgnuje bardzo suchą skórę, 
pomagając zminimalizować swędzenie 
i zaczerwienienia skóry.
ALHYDRAN jest środkiem hipoalergicznym, nie 
zawiera parabenów ani aromatów. 
Jest odpowiedni dla każdego rodzaju skóry. Nie był 
testowany na zwierzętach.

Skład
Sok z liści Aloe Barbadensis (żel Aloe Vera z Aruby), 
alkohol cetearylowy, Cetearyl Isononanoate, Glyceryl 
Stearate, PEG-20 Glyceryl Stearate, Ceteareth-20, 
Cetyl Palmitate, Homosalate, Caprylic/Capric 
Triglyceride, Decyl Oleate, woda (Aqua/Eau), 
tlenek cynku, olej z nasion Simmondsia Chinensis 
(Jojoba), Ethylhexyl Salicylate, Octocrylene, Butyl 
Methoxydibenzoylmethane, Sorbitan Stearate, 
Propylene Glycol, Jojoba Esters, Phenoxyethanol, 
Caprylyl Glycol, Chlorphenesin, Polyhydroxystearic 
Acid, Disodium EDTA, Tocopheryl Acetate (octan 
witaminy E), kwas askorbinowy (witamina C).

Wysoki współczynnik ochrony przeciwsłonecznej, 
SPF 30
Promienie słoneczne są zdrowe dla ludzi, ale mogą 
być także niebezpieczne. Istnieją dwa typy promieni 
słonecznych: UVB i UVA. Nadmierne narażanie skóry 
na działanie promieni UVA przyspiesza starzenie 
się skóry I może doprowadzić do nadmiernej 
wrażliwości na słońce oraz hiperpigmentacji (tzw. 
maska ciążowa lub inne przebarwienia). Obydwa 
typy promieni słonecznych mogą wywierać 
wpływ na DNA komórkowe, a w perspektywie 
długoterminowej przyczyniają się do rozwoju raka 
skóry.
ALHYDRAN z wysoką ochroną przeciwsłoneczną 
o współczynniku SPF 30 zapewnia ochronę przed 
promieniami UVB I UVA. Krem ALHYDRAN jest 
odpowiedni zarówno dla cery normalnej, jak i 
suchej lub bardzo suchej — to idealny środek na 
poparzenia, zapobiegający powstawaniu blizn 
i zmniejszający te już istniejące oraz pielęgnujący 
przesuszoną skórę.

Kiedy należy używać kremu ALHYDRAN z wysoką 
ochroną przeciwsłoneczną? 
- Jako uzupełnienie dla standardowej wersji kremu  
 ALHYDRAN, aby chronić skórę przed niszczącym  
 działaniem promieni UV. Jeśli dojdzie do naruszenia  
 naturalnej bariery skóry, zalecamy regularne  
 stosowanie.  
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji skóry niedawno  
 wyleczonej z poparzeń, przy ostrych ranach  
 przewlekłych.  
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji zniszczonej skóry, w celu  
 uniknięcia powstania blizn.  
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji blizn po poparzeniach. 
- W celu zapobiegania oraz zminimalizowania  
 swędzenia, natychmiast po zagojeniu się ran po  
 poparzeniach. 
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji ran poparzeniowych. 
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji ran powstałych w  
 przypadku przemarznięcia skóry. 
- Jako środek pielęgnujący skórę podczas leczenia  
 onkologicznego I radioterapii  
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji przesuszonej skóry. 
- Jako pomoc w pielęgnacji skóry podrażnionej  
 peelingami chemicznymi lub laserem. 

Instrukcje użytkowania w celu zapewnienia 
optymalnej ochrony przeciwsłonecznej 
- Aplikować z dużym wyprzedzeniem. 
- Stosować ok. 6 łyżeczek kremu w celu zapewnienia  
 pełnej ochrony dorosłemu człowiekowi  
- Smarować ciało kremem co dwie godziny,  
 szczególnie po pływaniu, ćwiczeniach fizycznych  
 lub wycieraniu ciała ręcznikiem. 
- Unikać silnego słońca w godzinach południowych  
 (od 11.00 do 15.00).  
- Żaden produkt nie zapewnia stuprocentowej  
 ochrony, nie należy więc przebywać na słońcu zbyt  
 długo. Jeśli to niemożliwe, należy nosić nakrycie  
 głowy, T-shirt I okulary przeciwsłoneczne w celu  
 zapewnienia skórze dodatkowej ochrony.  
- Niemowlęta I młodsze dzieci powinny zawsze  
 przebywać poza pełnym zasięgiem promieni  
 słonecznych.

Nie używać kremu ALHYDRAN z wysoką ochroną 
przeciwsłoneczną w przypadku 
- Alergii na którykolwiek ze składników produktu. 
- Otwartych ran lub jeszcze niezagojonych szwów. 
- Zainfekowanej skóry (należy także pamiętać o  
 nieużywaniu kremu w okolicy oczu).  
- Chronicznej wysypki lub innego rodzaju   
 podrażnienia skóry.

Szczególne środki ostrożności
Nie używać, jeśli przy odbiorze produktu okaże 
się, że opakowanie jest zniszczone lub zostało już 
wcześniej otwarte.

Efekty uboczne
Nie stwierdzono.

Przechowywanie 
- Data przydatności do użytku jest wydrukowana  
 na opakowaniu.  
- Przechowywać w temperaturze pokojowej, nigdy  
 nieprzekraczającej 25°C.

Data ostatniego wydania instrukcji użytkowania
Czerwiec 2016
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Denominação
ALHYDRAN de elevada proteção solar

Descrição do produto
ALHYDRAN com proteção solar é um creme 
medicinal hidratante com um elevado filtro 
de proteção contra os raios UVA e UVB (FPS 
30). ALHYDRAN garante uma longa e efetiva 
hidratação e evita a perda de líquidos.
ALHYDRAN é ideal no tratamento de queimaduras, 
de cicatrizes (também como prevenção), para 
pele (muito) seca, e ajuda a diminuir prurido e 
vermelhidão.
ALHYDRAN é hipoalergénico, não contém 
parabenos nem aromas. É adequado a todos os 
tipos de pele. Não é testado em animais.

Ingredientes
Suco da Folha de Aloé Barbadensis (Gel de Aloé 
Vera de Aruba), Álcool Cetearílico, Isononanoato 
de cetearila, Estearato de Gliceril PEG-20, Estearato 
de Gliceril, Ceteareto-20, Palmitato de Cetilo, 
Homosalato, Triglicérido Caprílico/Cáprico, 
Oleato de Decila, Água (Aqua/Eau), Óxido de 
Zinco, Óleo de Sementes (de Jojoba) Simmondsia 
Chinensis, Salicilato de Etil-Hexilo, Octocrileno, 
Butilmetoxidibenzoilmetano, Estearato de 
Sorbitano, Glicol de Propileno, Ésteres de Jojoba, 
Fenoxietanol, Glicol Caprilil, Clorfenesina, Ácido 
Polyhidroxystearic, EDTA dissódico, Acetato de 
Tocoferol (Acetato de vitamina E), Ácido Ascórbico 
(Vitamina C).

Elevado filtro de proteção solar FPS 30
Os raios solares são benéficos para a saúde, 
mas também potencialmente perigosos. Há 
dois tipos de raios solares: os raios UVB e UVA. 
Exposição (prolongada) a raios UVB pode causar 
queimaduras na pele. Exposição (prolongada) a 
raios UVA pode acelerar o envelhecimento da pele, 
causar hipersensibilidade ao sol e um aumento 
da pigmentação (manchas, máscara de gravidez 
(melasma)). Ambas as formas de irradiação podem 
afetar as células de DNA e a longo curso contribuir 
para o desenvolvimento  
de cancro da pele.
ALHYDRAN protetor solar contém o filtro FPS 
30 e protege tanto contra os raios UVB como 
UVA. O creme pode ser usado em peles normais, 
no tratamento de queimaduras, de cicatrizes 
(também como prevenção) e em pele (muito) 
seca.

Quando usar ALHYDRAN com fator de proteção 
solar? 
- Como complemento do creme ALHYDRAN  
 regular, quando a pele necessita de proteção  
 contra os nocivos raios UV. Deve ser sempre usado  
 caso haja uma disrupção da barreira cutânea. 
- Como apoio no pós-tratamento de pele   
 recentemente recuperada de feridas agudas ou  
 crónicas. 
- Como apoio no pós-tratamento de pele  
 danificada para prevenir o aparecimento de  
 cicatrizes. 
- Como apoio para melhorar cicatrizes originadas  
 por queimaduras. 
- Prevenção e redução de comichão em pele  
 acabada de sarar. 
- No cuidado posterior a queimaduras. 
- No tratamento de feridas por congelamento. 
- Como apoio em cuidados preventivos da pele em  
 tratamentos oncológicos e por radiação. 
- Cuidados preventivos em peles secas. 
- Cuidados posteriores em tratamentos por  
 peeling ou laser.

Instruções para uma boa proteção solar 
- Aplique o creme com bastante antecedência. 
- Aplique creme suficiente, cerca de 6 colheres  
 de sopa para um corpo adulto. 
- Aplique regularmente (a cada 2 horas).   
 Sobretudo após nadar, fazer desporto ou limpar-se. 
- Evite expor-se ao sol da tarde (entre as 11 e as 15  
 horas). 
- Nenhum produto pode garantir uma proteção  
 de 100%; por isso não permaneça durante muito  
 tempo ao sol. Isto não é possível? Então use  
 roupa para uma proteção extra: chapéu, t-shirt  
 e óculos de sol. 
- Nunca exponha ao sol forte bebés e crianças  
 pequenas.

Não use AHYDRAN com fator de proteção solar 
caso haja 
- Uma alergia a algum dos componentes. 
- Feridas abertas ou perfuração cutânea após  
 pontos, quando a pele ainda não sarou. 
- Pele infetada e nos olhos. 
- Em erupções cutâneas crónicas ou outro tipo  
 de irritações da pele.

Cuidados especiais
Não utilizar se a embalagem estiver danificada  
ou já aberta ao adquirir o produto.

Efeitos secundários
Nenhum.

Conservação 
- A data de validade está mencionada na   
 embalagem. 
- Manter à temperatura ambiente ou menor  
 de 25ºC.

Data da última revisão da bula
Junho de 2016.

Наименование
АЛЬГИДРАН с высокой степенью защиты от 
солнца 

Описание препарата
АЛЬГИДРАН с солнцезащитными компонентами 
– медицинский увлажняющий крем с высоким 
фактором защиты от УФА и УФВ лучей (SPF 
30). АЛЬГИДРАН обеспечивает оптимальное и 
длительное увлажнение кожи и предотвращает 
потерю влаги.  
АЛЬГИДРАН подходит для восстановительной 
терапии ожогов, рубцов (и их предотвращения), 
а также сухой кожи. Уменьшает зуд и покрас-
нение кожи. 
Препарат гипоаллергенен и не содержит 
парабенов и ароматических добавок. Подходит 
для всех типов кожи. АЛЬГИДРАН не тестирован 
на животных. 

Ингредиенты
Сок листьев алоэ вера (гель алоэ вера из 
Арубы), цетеариловый спирт, цетеарилизонона-
ноат, глицерилстеарат, ПЭГ-20 глицерилстеарат, 
цетеарет-20, цетилпальмитат, гомосалат, 
каприловый триглицерид, децилолеат, вода, 
оксид цинка, масло семян жожоба, этилгексил 
салицилат, октокрилен, бутил метоксидибен-
зойлметан, сорбитан стеарат, пропиленгликоль, 
сложные эфиры жожоба, феноксиэтанол, 
каприлил гликоль, хлорфенезин, полигидрокси-
стеариновая кислота, двунатриевая соль ЭДТА 
(этилендиаминтетрауксусной кислоты), ацетат 
токоферола (ацетат витамина Е), аскорбиновая 
кислота (витамин С).

Высокий фактор защиты, SPF 30
В целом солнечные лучи полезны для человека, 
однако они также могут быть потенциально 
опасны. Существует два типа солнечных лучей: 
УФА и УФВ. Продолжительное воздействие на 
кожу УФВ-лучей может привести к солнечному 
ожогу. Продолжительное воздействие на кожу 
УФА-лучей ускоряет старение кожи и может 
привести к повышенной чувствительности к 
солнцу и избыточной пигментации (хлоазма 
беременных и другие виды пигментации). Оба 
типа УФ-лучей могут оказывать воздействие 
на ДНК клеток и, в долгосрочной перспективе, 
способствовать развитию рака кожи. 
АЛЬГИДРАН с солнцезащитными компонентами 
имеет фактор защиты SPF 30 и защищает как от 
УФВ, так и от УФА лучей. Крем можно наносить 
на нормальную кожу, использовать для восста-
новительной терапии ожогов, рубцов (и их 
предотвращения), а также очень сухой кожи.  

Показания к применению 
- В качестве дополнения к стандартному крему  
 АЛЬГИДРАН, для защиты кожи от вредного  
 воздействия УФ-лучей. Рекомендуется наносить  
 крем регулярно, если кожный барьер нарушен.  
- Помогает в уходе за кожей с повреждениями  
 после острых и хронических ран.  
- Помогает в уходе за поврежденной кожей и  
 для предотвращения образования рубцов.  
- Помогает улучшить состояние существующих  
 рубцов у ожоговых пациентов.  
- Предотвращает и уменьшает зуд сразу после  
 заживления кожи.  
- Подходит для восстановительной   
 терапии ожогов и поврежденной кожи при  
 обморожениях.  
- Подходит для профилактического ухода за  
 кожей во время онкологической и радиологи 
 ческой терапии.  
- Подходит для профилактики сухой кожи.  
- Подходит для восстановления кожи после  
 химического пилинга и лазерной терапии.

Инструкция по применению для опти-
мальной защиты от солнца  
- Рекомендуется наносить АЛЬГИДРАН заранее  
 и в достаточном количестве.  Чтобы полностью  
 защитить от солнца тело взрослого человека,  
 требуется около 6 чайных ложек крема.  
- Наносить АЛЬГИДРАН следует каждые 2 часа,  
 особенно после пребывания в воде, физиче 
 ских упражнений и вытирания полотенцем. - 
- Рекомендуется избегать сильного полуденного  
 солнца (между 11 и 15 часами). 
- Ни один солнцезащитный крем не обеспе 
 чивает 100% защиты, поэтому не следует  
 находиться на солнце слишком долго. Если  
 это невозможно, дополнительную защиту  
 обеспечит одежда: шляпа, футболка и  
 солнцезащитные очки. 
- Обязательно следите за тем, чтобы дети не  
 находились под прямыми солнечными лучами. 

Не применять АЛЬГИДРАН с солнцезащит-
ными компонентами в следующих случаях 
- Не рекомендуется применять АЛЬГИДРАН  
 пациентам с аллергической реакцией на  
 компоненты препарата. 
- АЛЬГИДРАН не рекомендуется наносить на  
 открытые раны или не зажившие повреж 
 денные участки кожи.  
- Не наносить на участки кожи, пораженные  
 кожным заболеванием. Избегать попадания в  
 глаза.  
- В случае появления сыпи или раздражения  
 немедленно прекратите использование сред 
 ства и обратитесь к врачу.  

Меры предосторожности 
Не использовать, если нарушена целостность 
упаковки, или она уже вскрыта на момент 
покупки. 

Побочные эффекты
Побочных эффектов не выявлено. 

Хранение
- Срок хранения указан на упаковке. 
- Хранить при комнатной температуре (не выше  
 25°C).

Дата последнего пересмотра руководства
Июнь 2016 г.

Επωνυμία
ALHYDRAN με υψηλό δείκτη προστασίας από τον ήλιο

Περιγραφή προϊόντος
Η ALHYDRAN με προστασία από τον ήλιο αποτελεί 
μια ιατρική ενυδατική κρέμα που παρέχει υψηλή 
προστασία από την ηλιακή ακτινοβολία UVA και UVB 
(SPF 30). Η ALHYDRAN φροντίζει για την άριστη και 
μακροχρόνια ενυδάτωση και αποτρέπει την απώλεια 
υγρασίας.  
Η ALHYDRAN είναι ιδανική για την (μεταθεραπευτική) 
φροντίδα των εγκαυμάτων, των ουλών (και την 
πρόληψή τους) και του (πολύ) ξηρού δέρματος, 
ενώ βοηθά και στη μείωση του κνησμού και της 
ερυθρότητας του δέρματος.   
Η ALHYDRAN είναι υποαλλεργική και δεν περιέχει 
parabens ή αρωματικές ουσίες. Κατάλληλη για κάθε 
είδος δέρματος. Δεν έχουν πραγματοποιηθεί δοκιμές 
του προϊόντος σε ζώα. 

Συστατικά
Ρόφημα από φύλλο αλόης Barbadensis (Τζελ αλόης 
από την Αρούμπα), Αλκοόλη κετεαρύλ, Ισοεννεανικό 
κετεαρύλ, Στεατικό γλυκερύλιο, Στεατικό γλυκερύλιο 
PEG-20, Ceteareth-20, Παλμιτικός κετυλεστέρας, 
Σακιλικό ομομενθύλιο, Καπρυλικό/Καπρικό 
τριγλυκερίδιο, Ελαϊκό δεκύλιο, Ύδωρ (Νερό), Οξείδιο 
ψευδάργυρου, Έλαιο σπόρων Simmondsia Chinensis 
(Jojoba), Σακυλικό αιθυλεξύλιο, Οκτοκρυλένιο, 
Βουτύλιο μεθοξυδιβενζοϋλο μεθάνιο, Στεατική 
σορβιτάνη, Προπυλενική γλυκόλη, Εστέρες Jojoba, 
Φαινοξυαιθανόλη, Καπρυλυλογλυκόλη, Χλωρφενεσίνη, 
Πολυϋδρωστεατικό οξύ, Δινάτριο EDTA, Οξική 
τοκοφερόλη (Οξική Βιταμίνη E), Ασκορβικό οξύ 
(Βιταμίνη C).

Υψηλός δείκτης προστασίας από τον ήλιο SPF 30
Οι ακτίνες του ηλίου είναι υγιεινές για τους ανθρώπους, 
εγκυμονούν όμως και δυνητικούς κινδύνους. Υπάρχουν 
δύο είδη ηλιακών ακτίνων: οι ακτίνες UVB και οι 
ακτίνες UVA. Η (υπερβολική) έκθεση σε ακτινοβολία 
UVB  μπορεί να επιφέρει εγκαύματα του δέρματος. Η 
(υπερβολική) έκθεση σε ακτινοβολία UVA επιταχύνει 
τη γήρανση του δέρματος και μπορεί να προκαλέσει 
υπερευαισθησία στον ήλιο και υπερμελάγχρωση 
(μάσκα εγκυμοσύνης, κηλίδες). Και οι δύο τύποι 
ακτινοβολίας μπορούν να επηρεάσουν το DNA των 
κυττάρων και να συμβάλουν μακροπρόθεσμα στην 
εμφάνιση καρκίνου του δέρματος.
Η ALHYDRAN με προστασία από τον ήλιο έχει 
δείκτη SPF 30 και προστατεύει τόσο από τις ακτίνες 
UVB όσο και από τις ακτίνες UVA. Η κρέμα μπορεί 
να χρησιμοποιηθεί σε κανονικό δέρμα, για τη 
(μεταθεραπευτική) φροντίδα των εγκαυμάτων, των 
ουλών (και την πρόληψή τους) και του (πολύ) ξηρού 
δέρματος.

Πότε χρησιμοποιείται η ALHYDRAN με προστασία 
από τον ήλιο; 
- Ως συμπλήρωμα της κανονικής ALHYDRAN, όταν  
 το δέρμα πρέπει να προστατευτεί από τις επιβλαβείς  
 υπεριώδεις ακτίνες του ηλίου. Σε περίπτωση που  
 υπάρχει διαταραχή του φράγματος του δέρματος θα  
 πρέπει να γίνεται τακτική χρήση. 
- Υποστήριξη της μεταθεραπευτικής φροντίδας  
 δέρματος που έχει μόλις κλείσει, μετά από   
 προσωρινές και χρόνιες πληγές. 
- Υποστήριξη της μεταθεραπευτικής φροντίδας  
 δέρματος που έχει υποστεί κακώσεις, για την  
 πρόληψη σχηματισμού ουλών.  
- Υποστήριξη στη βελτίωση υφισταμένων ουλών σε  
 ασθενείς που έχουν υποστεί εγκαύματα. 
- Πρόληψη και μείωση του κνησμού αμέσως μετά από  
 την επούλωση της λύσης της συνέχειας του δέρματος. 
- Μεταθεραπευτική φροντίδα των τραυμάτων από  
 εγκαύματα. 
- Μεταθεραπευτική φροντίδα των τραυμάτων από  
 κρυοπαγήματα. 
- Υποστήριξη της προληπτικής φροντίδας του  
 δέρματος στην περίπτωση ογκολογικών και  
 ακτινολογικών θεραπειών. 
- Προληπτική φροντίδα στην περίπτωση ξηρού  
 δέρματος. 
- Μεταθεραπευτική φροντίδα στην περίπτωση χημικών  
 απολεπίσεων και θεραπειών με λέιζερ.

Οδηγίες χρήσεως για μια σωστή προστασία από 
τον ήλιο 
- Απλώστε την κρέμα πολύ πριν από την έκθεση στον  
 ήλιο. 
- Χρησιμοποιήστε επαρκή ποσότητα κρέμας, περίπου  
 6 κουταλάκια του τσαγιού, για να επαλείψετε πλήρως  
 ένα σώμα ενήλικα. 
- Κάντε τακτικές επαλείψεις (κάθε δύο ώρες). Κυρίως  
 μετά από το κολύμπι, την άθληση και το σκούπισμα ή  
 το στέγνωμα. 
- Αποφεύγετε τον δυνατό ήλιο του μεσημεριού (μεταξύ  
 11 το πρωί και 3 το μεσημέρι). 
- Κανένα προϊόν δεν προσφέρει 100% προστασία·  
 για τον λόγο αυτό μην κάθεστε για μεγάλο χρονικό  
 διάστημα στον ήλιο. Δεν είναι δυνατόν κάτι τέτοιο; Σε  
 μια τέτοια περίπτωση χρησιμοποιήστε προστατευτικό  
 ρουχισμό: καπέλο, μπλουζάκι και γυαλιά ηλίου. 
- Μην αφήνετε ποτέ τα μωρά και τα μικρά παιδιά να  
 εκτίθενται απευθείας στον ήλιο.  

Μη χρησιμοποιείτε ALHYDRAN με προστασία από 
τον ήλιο στην περίπτωση 
- Διαπιστωμένης αλλεργίας σε κάποιο από τα  
 συστατικά. 
- Ανοικτών τραυμάτων ή διατρήσεων του δέρματος  
 από ράμματα, όταν το δέρμα δεν έχει κλείσει ακόμη. 
- Λοιμώξεων του δέρματος (επίσης, δεν πρέπει να  
 μπαίνει στα μάτια). 
- Χρόνιων εξανθημάτων ή ερεθισμών. 

Ειδικά προληπτικά μέτρα
Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν όταν κατά την παραλαβή 
του η συσκευασία είναι φθαρμένη ή ανοιγμένη.

Παρενέργειες
Δεν έχουν αναφερθεί.

Διατήρηση 
- Η καταληκτική ημερομηνία χρήσης αναγράφεται στη  
 συσκευασία. 
- Φυλάσσεται σε θερμοκρασία δωματίου ή σε  
 θερμοκρασίες κάτω των 25°C.

Ημερομηνία τελευταίας αναθεώρησης των οδηγιών 
χρήσης
Ιούνιος 2016

Denumire
ALHYDRAN cu protecţie solară ridicată 

Descriere produs
ALHYDRAN cu protecţie solară este o cremă 
medicală hidratantă care oferă protecţie de nivel 
ridicat împotriva razelor UVA şi UVB (FPS 30). 
ALHYDRAN oferă hidratare optimă şi de lungă 
durată şi previne deshidratarea.  
ALHYDRAN este ideală pentru îngrijirea 
(ulterioară) a arsurilor, a cicatricelor (şi prevenirea 
cicatricelor) şi a pielii (extrem de) uscate şi ajută la 
minimizarea senzaţiei de mâncărime şi a roşeţii. 
ALHYDRAN este o cremă hipoalergenică şi nu 
conţine parabeni sau arome. Potrivită pentru toate 
tipurile de piele. Nu a fost testată pe animale. 

Ingrediente
Suc de frunze de Aloe Barbadensis (gel de Aloe 
Vera din Aruba), alcool cetearilic, izononanoat 
cetearilic, stearat de gliceril, stearat de gliceril 
PEG-20, Ceteareth-20 (eter polietilen glicol de 
alcool cetearilic), acid palmitic, homometil salicilat, 
trigliceride de acid caprilic / capric, decil oleat, 
apă (aqua / eau), oxid de zinc, ulei de seminţe de 
Simmondsia chinensis (jojoba), etilhexil salicilat, 
octocrilen, butil metoxidibenzoilmetan, stearat 
de sorbitan, propilen glicol, esteri de jojoba, 
fenoxietanol, caprilil glicol, clorfenezină, acid 
polihidroxistearic, acid etilendiaminotetraacetic 
(EDTA) disodic, acetat de tocoferil (acetat de 
vitamina E), acid ascorbic (vitamina C).

Factor de protecţie solară ridicat, FPS 30
Razele soarelui sunt sănătoase pentru oameni, 
dar pot fi şi periculoase. Există două tipuri de raze 
solare: UVB şi UVA. Expunerea (îndelungată) la 
raze UVB poate cauza arsuri ale pielii. Expunerea 
(îndelungată) la raze UVA accelerează îmbătrânirea 
pielii şi poate cauza hipersensibilitate la soare 
şi hiperpigmentare (hiperpigmentarea feţei în 
timpul sarcinii, alte decolorări). Ambele tipuri de 
raze pot afecta ADN-ul celulei şi, pe termen lung, 
cauzează dezvoltarea cancerului de piele. 
ALHYDRAN cu protecţie solară are un FPS de 30 
şi protejează împotriva razelor UVB şi UVA. Crema 
poate fi utilizată pe piele normală, pentru îngrijirea 
(ulterioară) a arsurilor, (prevenirea) cicatricelor şi 
pe pielea (extrem de) uscată.  

Când se utilizează ALHYDRAN cu protecţie 
solară? 
- Ca supliment la ALHYDRAN standard, pentru a  
 proteja pielea împotriva razelor UV dăunătoare.  
 Se recomandă aplicarea regulată în cazul în care  
 bariera cutanată este întreruptă.  
- Pentru a ajuta la îngrijirea ulterioară a pielii recent  
 vindecate în urma unor leziuni acute şi cronice.  
- Pentru a ajuta la îngrijirea ulterioară a pielii  
 deteriorate, cu scopul de a preveni cicatrizarea.  
- Pentru a ajuta la îmbunătăţirea stării cicatricelor  
 existente, rezultate în urma arsurilor. 
- Prevenirea şi reducerea senzaţiei de mâncărime  
 care apare imediat după vindecarea pielii. 
- Îngrijirea ulterioară a arsurilor. 
- Îngrijirea ulterioară a leziunilor cauzate de  
 temperaturi reduse. 
- Pentru a ajuta la îngrijirea preventivă a pielii în 
 timpul tratamentelor oncologice şi al radioterapiei. 
- Îngrijirea preventivă a pielii uscate. 
- Îngrijirea ulterioară în urma peelingului chimic şi  
 a tratamentului cu laser.

Instrucţiuni de utilizare; pentru protecţie solară 
eficientă 
- Aplicaţi din timp. 
- Aplicaţi cu generozitate. Sunt necesare   
 aproximativ 6 linguriţe pentru a proteja complet  
 corpul unui adult.  
- Reaplicaţi în mod regulat (la fiecare 2 ore). În  
 special după înot, efectuarea de exerciţii fizice şi  
 uscarea cu ajutorul unui prosop.  
- Evitaţi lumina puternică a soarelui de la amiază  
 (între orele 11:00 şi 15:00). 
- Niciun produs nu oferă protecţie 100%; prin  
 urmare, nu vă expuneți la soare prea mult timp.  
 Acest lucru nu este posibil? Atunci purtaţi haine  
 care să asigure o protecţie suplimentară: pălărie,  
 tricou şi ochelari de soare. 
- Întotdeauna evitaţi expunerea bebeluşilor şi a  
 copiilor mici la lumina puternică a soarelui. 

Nu utilizaţi ALHYDRAN cu protecţie solară în 
următoarele cazuri 
- Alergie cunoscută la unul dintre ingrediente. 
- Răni deschise sau piele care prezintă perforaţii  
 produse de fire de sutură, înainte de vindecarea  
 completă. 
- Piele infectată (şi nu aplicați pe ochi). 
- Erupţie cronică sau alte iritaţii ale pielii.  

Precauţii speciale 
A nu se utiliza dacă ambalajul este deteriorat 
sau dacă acesta este deja deschis la primirea 
produsului.

Efecte secundare
Nu există.

Depozitare 
- Data de expirare este tipărită pe ambalaj. 
- A se depozita la temperatura camerei şi, în oricare  
 caz, întotdeauna la temperaturi sub 25°C.

Data ultimei revizuiri a instrucţiunilor de 
utilizare
Iunie 2016

名称
ALHYDRAN高防晒 

产品说明
具备防晒功能的ALHYDRAN是一款医用保
湿霜，可以高度防护长中波紫外线（SPF 
30）。ALHYDRAN提供最佳并持久的保
湿效果，并防止水分流失。 
ALHYDRAN是晒伤、伤疤（防疤）和（
极度）干燥皮肤（后）护理的理想用品，
并可以减轻瘙痒和红肿。 
ALHYDRAN属于低过敏性药物，不含苯
甲酸酯或芳香物质，适合所有肤质，未经
动物实验。 

成分
罗红斌芦荟叶汁（来自阿鲁巴的芦荟凝
胶），鲸蜡硬脂醇，鲸蜡硬脂壬酯，甘油
硬脂酸酯，PEG-20硬脂酸甘油酯，鲸蜡
硬脂-20，鲸蜡棕榈酸酯，甲基水杨醇，
辛酸/癸酸甘油三酯，癸酯，水，氧化锌，
荷荷巴种子油，水杨酸乙基己酯，奥克立
林，丁基甲氧基，脱水山梨醇硬脂酸酯，
丙二醇，荷荷巴酯，苯氧乙醇，辛乙二
醇，氯苯甘醚，聚羟基酸，乙二胺四乙酸
二钠，生育酚乙酸酯（维生素E醋酸酯），
抗坏血酸（维生素C）。

高防晒指数SPF 30
太阳光对人体有益，但亦有潜在危害。有
两种太阳光：UVB中波紫外线和UVA长
波紫外线。（过久）暴露于UVB紫外线下
可导致皮肤晒伤。（过久）暴露于UVA
紫外线下可加速皮肤老化，导致对阳光过
敏以及色素过度沉淀（妊娠斑、其他色素
斑点）。两种类型的辐射均可破坏细胞的
DNA，长期可能导致皮肤癌。 
具备防晒功能的ALHYDRAN的SPF防晒
指数为30，可以抵挡UVB和UVA紫外线。
这款防晒霜可以用于正常皮肤、晒伤（晒
后）护理、（预防）疤痕，且适用于（极
度）干燥皮肤。 

何时使用ALHYDRAN防晒霜？ 
- 作为标准ALHYDRAN产品的补充，以保 
 护皮肤不受有害紫外线的损伤。如果皮肤 
 屏障已经受损，建议每日涂抹。 
- 辅助急性和慢性创伤后新愈合皮肤的后续 
 治疗。 
- 辅助受损皮肤的后续治疗，以防止留疤。 
- 辅助烧伤患者现有伤疤的改善治疗。 
- 防止和减少皮肤愈合后伴随的瘙痒。 
- 晒伤后续护理。 
- 冻伤后续护理。 
- 辅助肿瘤治疗和放射治疗期间的防护性皮 
 肤护理。 
- 对干燥皮肤进行防护性护理。 
- 化学脱皮术和激光治疗的后续护理。

获得良好防晒效果的使用说明 
- 提前预涂。 
- 足量涂抹。对成人身体进行完全防护，大 
 约需要6茶匙剂量。 
- 定期重新涂抹（每2小时）。尤其是游 
 泳、锻炼和使用毛巾擦干后。 
- 避免正午阳光强烈直射（11:00至15:00 
 之间）。 
- 没有产品能提供100%的防护；所以切勿 
 在阳光下停留太长时间。无法避免吗？ 那 
 么就穿戴蔽盖的衣物额外防护：如帽子、t 
 恤衫和墨镜。 
- 始终让婴儿和儿童避免阳光直射。 

下列情况下，切勿使用ALHYDRAN 
- 确定对其中某种成分过敏。 
- 裸露的伤口或缝合后尚未愈合的皮肤。 
- 感染的皮肤和眼睛上。 
- 慢性皮疹或其他皮肤不适。 

特别注意事项
如果包装破损或收到产品时包装已经打
开，切勿使用。 

副作用
无。

贮藏说明 
- 有效期见包装。 
- 室温或温度在25°C以下处存放。

使用说明最后修订日期
2016年6月

명칭
강력한 자외선 차단제ALHYDRAN  

제품개요:
강력한 자외선 차단제ALHYDRAN 은 의학 습기보윤 
크림제로서UVA 및 UVB자외선으로부터 높은수위의  
보호를 제공합니다(SPF 30).  ALHYDRAN은  피부를  
장시간 최상의 보습 상태로  유지시켜 주며  피부수분 
유실을  막아 줍니다.  
ALHYDRA은  화상,  상처흉터(의 방지)  및  (극도로)  
건조한  피부를   (차후) 치료하는데  이상적이며, 피부
의 가렴증 및 홍조를  감소시킵니다. 
ALHYDRAN 은 자극이 적고  파라벤이나 향수성분
을 포함하고 있지 않습니다.   본 제품은 모든 타입의 
피부에 적합합니다.  동물에 대한  테스트는 하지 않
았습니다.  

성분:
알로에베라 잎즙 (아루바 산 알로에베라 젤), 세테아
릴 알코올, 세티아릴 이소나노에이트, 글리세릴 스테
아레이트, 피이지-20 글리세릴 세테아레이트, 세테
아레스-20, 
세틸 팔미테이트, 호모살레이트, 카프릴릭/카프릭 트리
글리세라이드, 데실 올리에이트, 물(아쿠아), 산화아연, 
호호바씨 오일, 에칠헥실 살리실레이트, 옥토크릴렌, 부
틸 메톡시디벤조일메탄, 소르비탄 스테아레이트, 프로
필렌 글리콜, 호호바 에스터, 페녹시에탄올, 카프릴릴 
글리콜, 클로페네신, 폴리하이드로시스테아릭 산, 디소
듐 이디티에이, 토코페릴 아세테이트 (비타민 E 아세테
이트), 아스코빅산 ( 비타민 C)

강력한 자외선 차단 지수  SPF 30
태양광선은 신체에 유익하기도 하지만 위험한 요소도   
잠재 합니다.  태양광선에는 UVB 와  UVA  2가지 타입
의 자외선이 존재합니다.  UVB-자외선에   (장시간) 노
출되면  피부화상에 이를 수 있습니다.   그리고  UVA-
자외선에  (장시간) 노출되면  피부노화를 촉진할 뿐만 
아니라  피부가 태양에 민감하게  되고  또한 색소침착 
(임신기미,  반점)을 유발할 수 있습니다.  이 자외선들
은 모두DNA  조직세포를 파괴시킬 수 있으며 장기적
으로 피부암으로까지  발전될 수 있습니다. 
태양빛 차단지수SPF 30을 포함한  ALHYDRAN 은  
UVA-자외선 과 UVB 자외선  모두로부터  피부를 보호
해 줍니다. 본 크림은  정상 피부 뿐만  아니라, 화상의 (
차후)치료, 상처흉터(의 방지) 및 (극도로) 건조한 피부
에도  사용할 수 있습니다.

자외선 차단제  ALHYDRAN  사용이 적절한 경우는? 
- 유해한 UV-자외선들로 부터 피부가 보호되어야 할  
 때, 일반 ALHYDRAN에 추가해서 사용 함 .  손상된  
 피부에는  이 두가지 크림을  같이 바르는 것이  통상 
 적인  코스가 되어야 함.  
- 급성 및 만성 상처로부터  바로 최근에 치유된 피부의  
 후속치료에  도움이 됨. 
- 손상된 피부에 흉터가 생기는 것을 방지하기 위한 후 
 속치료에 도움이 됨. 
- 화상환자의 경우 이미 존재하는 화상흉터를 치료하는 
 데 도움이 됨. 
- 피부를 닫은 직후에 생기는 가려움을 예방하고 줄임.  
- 화상 상처부위의 후속치료. 
- 동상으로 생긴 상처의 후속치료. 
- 항암, 방사선 치료에서 발생되는 피부치료의 예방에  
 도움이 됨. 
- 화학 필링 및 레이저 시술후의 후속치료.

자외선으로부터의 보호하는 올바른 방법 
- 밖으로 나가기  충분한 시간전에  차단제를 바름. 
- 충분하게  바를 것, 성인신체의 경우 티스푼으로  6   
 숫가락의  량을 몸에 문질러 바를 것. 
- 정기적으로 새롭게 바를 것 (매 2시간마다).  특히 수 
 영, 운동 및  몸을 딲아 낸  직후에. 
- 햇빛이 강렬한 오후시간을 피할 것  (11시에서  15.00  
 시 사이). 
- 어떠한 제품도 100% 보호를 하지 않습니다; 따라서   
 장시간 태양에 노출되는 것을 피하십시오.  이 것이 불 
 가능합니까? 그럴 경우는 몸이 태양에 노출되지 않도 
 록 가려주는 옷이나 장신구를 착용하십시오: 모자, 티 
 샤츠 및 선글라스 
- 아기 및 어린이들은  항상   태양광선에 직접적으로 노 
 출되지 않도록 하십시오

다음의 경우에는 자외선 차단제   AHYDRAN 을 사용
하지 마십시오 
- 본 제품의 재료성분들 중 어느 하나에라도 알레르기 
 가 있는 것으로 알려진 경우. 
- 아물지 않은 상처, 혹은 수술로 꿰맨 피부의 천공부위 
 가 완전히 닫히지 않은경우. 
- 감염된 피부 및 눈. 
- 발진 혹은 자극이 계속되는 경우.

특별주의 사항
제품을 받았을때 포장이 파손되어 있거나  혹은 밀봉이 
이미 열려 있는 경우에는 사용하지 마십시오.

부작용
보고된 바 없음.

보관 
- 제품 포장에 표기된 유효기간 날짜를 지키십시오. 
- 섭씨온도25°C  보다  낮은 실내  온도에서  보관하십
시오.

본 사용설명서의 가장 최신 판  날짜
2016년 6월

名称
紫外線防御高機能付きALHYDRAN 　　　 
製品について
紫外線防御高機能付きALHYDRANは、皮膚の医
療的保湿を目的としたクリームで、同時にUVA
およびUVB紫外線を防御する効果（SPF30）も
あります。高い保湿力があるALHYDRANは 、
長時間継続してお肌を乾燥から守ります。
ALHYDRANは火傷・日焼け炎症の（アフター）
ケア、瘢痕（ならびにその予防）そして（非常
に）乾燥した皮膚への使用に特に適しており、
痒みと紅斑を抑えます。
アレルギー反応を抑えるALHYDRANにはパラ
ベン化合物ならびに香料がまったく使用されて
いません。どんなタイプのお肌にも適していま
す。また動物テストは行っていません。
成分
アルバ産アロエベラジェル、セテアリルアルコ
ール、イソノナン酸セテアリル、ステアリン
酸グリセリル、PEG-20ステアリン酸グリセリ
ル、INCI名称セテアレス-20、パルミチン酸セ
チル、ホモサラート、カプリルトリグリセリ
ド、オイレン酸デシル、水分、酸化亜鉛、ホ
ホバ種油、エチルヘキシルサリシレート、オク
トクリレン、ブチルメトキシジベンゾイルメタ
ン、ソルビタンステアレート、プロピレングリ
コール、ホホバエステル、フェノキシエタノー
ル、カプリリルグリコール、クロルフェネシ
ン、ポリヒドロキシステアリン酸、エチレンジ
アミン四酢酸二ナトリウム、トコフェリル酢酸
（ビタミンEアセテート）、アスコルビン酸（
ビタミンC）
紫外線防御高機能  SPF30
日光は健康のために欠かせませんが、潜在的な
危険がないわけではありません。日光に含まれ
る紫外線にはUVA波とUVB波があります。UVB
波に（長時間）さらされると肌が炎症を起こし
ます。またUVA波に（長時間）さらされると肌
の老化を早め日光過敏症と色素沈着過剰（妊娠
色素沈着、シミ）の原因にもなります。これら
二つの紫外線はどちらも、DNA細胞を損傷させ
長期的には皮膚がんの原因となり得ます。
紫外線防御高機能付きALHYDRANはSPF30の
紫外線防御機能を持ち、お肌をUVA波からも
UVB波からも守ります。このクリームは普通の
健康なお肌にも、火傷・日焼け炎症の（アフタ
ー）ケアとしても、瘢痕へも（また瘢痕の予防
としても）、また（非常に）乾燥したお肌へも
ご使用になれます。
紫外線防御高機能付きALHYDRANは、以下の
ような場合にご使用下さい。 
- 皮膚を紫外線から防御しなければならない場 
 合、通常のALHYDRANを補助するクリームと 
 して。皮膚のバリア機能が損なわれている場合 
 には、常用しなければなりません。 
- 急性外傷もしくは慢性外傷の治癒直後のアフタ 
 ーケアをサポート 
- 瘢痕を予防する目的として、損傷した皮膚のア 
 フターケアをサポート 
- 火傷患者の、すでに形成された瘢痕の改善をサ 
 ポート 
- 外傷の治癒後、閉鎖したばかりの皮膚の痒みを 
 予防し抑える 
- 火傷外傷・日焼け炎症 のアフターケア 
- 凍傷のアフターケア 
- 癌診療、放射線医療における皮膚損傷予防策の
サポート 
- 乾燥肌における損傷の予防策として 
- 化学ピーリングならびにレーザー療法における 
 アフターケア
紫外線を効果的に防御する方法 
- 直前ではなく、時間的に十分な余裕をもって塗 
 布 
- 十分な量を塗布して下さい。小匙６杯が、成人 
 の体全体を塗布する場合の目安です。 
- こまめに（2時間に一回）塗り直して下さい。 
 特に水泳やスポーツの後、体を拭いた後は塗り 
 直して下さい。 
- 日差しが強い午後の時間帯（11 時から15時の 
 間）は特に注意して紫外線を避けて下さい。 
- 紫外線を100%防止する手だてはありません。 
 ですから、長時間日光にさらされることのない 
 よう注意して下さい。どうしても日光を避けら 
 れない場合には、帽子、Tシャツ、サングラス 
 など、紫外線から体を保護する衣類を着用して 
 下さい。 
- 特に乳幼児や小さなお子さんを直射日光に直接 
 さらさないよう、常に配慮して下さい。
紫外線防御高機能付きALHYDRANは、以下の
場合には使用しないで下さい 
- 本製品に含まれる成分のいずれかに対してアレ 
 ルギーがある場合 
- 外傷で皮膚がまだ閉鎖状態でない場合、もしく 
 は外科縫合後で皮膚にまだ穿孔が残っている場合 
- 感染症を起こしている皮膚、また目には使用し 
 てはいけません。 
- 発疹もしくは炎症が継続している場合
新品のご使用前に
新品を開けた段階で、商品外装に損傷があった
り、すでに開けられた状態であった場合にはけ
っして使用しないで下さい。
副作用
何も報告がありません。
保存と保管 
- 使用期限は外装に記載 
- 25℃以下の室温で保管のこと
本使用説明書改訂日
2016年6月
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ALHYDRAN	ذات	الحماية	العالية	من	أشعة	الشمس.

وصف المنتج
إن	ALHYDRAN	ذات	الحماية	العالية	من	أشعة	الشمس	
عبارة	عن	مرهم	طبّ	مرطب	يوفّر	حماية	بدرجة	عالية	ضد	

الأشعة	الشمسية	ما	فوق	البنفسجية	أ	و	ب	(عامل	الحماية	من	
الشمس	30).	توفر	ALHYDRAN	الترطيب	الأمثل	والمستمر	

وتحد	من	فقدان	الرطوبة.

إن	ALHYDRAN	المرهم	المثالي	لرعاية	الحروق	(لاحقا)،	
الندبات	(الوقاية)	والجلد	الجاف	(جدا)	وتساهم	في	الحد	من	

الحكة	والاحمرار.

إن	ALHYDRAN	مضادة	للحساسية	ولا	تحتوي	على	البارابين	
أو	العطور،	كما	أنها	تناسب	جميع	أنواع	البشرة.	إنها	لم	

تختبر	على	الحياوانات.	

المكونات
عصير	ورقة	الألوة	باربادينسيز	(هلام	الألوة	فيرا	من	

أروبا)،	كحول	السيتريل،	سيتريل	إسونونانوات،	غليسيريل	
ستيارات،	PEG-20	غليسيريل	ستيارات،	ستيريث	20،	

سيتيل	بالميتات،	هوموسلات،	تريغليساريد	الكابريليك\
الكابريك،	ديكل	أوليئات،	الماء	(أكوا\مياه)،	أكسيد	الزنك،	

زيت	بذور	سيموندسيا	شيناسيس	(الجوجوبا)،	إثيلهاكسيل	
الساليسيلات،	أوكتوكريلاني،	ميتوكسيديبانزوويلميتان	البوتيل،	
صوربيتان	الإستارات،	غليكول	البروبيلين،	استرات	الجوجوبا،	
فينوكسييثانول،	جلايكول	الكابريليل،	كلوروفينيزين،	حمض	

البوليهيدروكسيستيياري،	ثاني	الصوديوم	EDTA،	توكوفيرول	
     .(C	الفيتامين)	الاسكوربيك	حمض	،(E	الفيتامين	خلات)	خلات

30 SPF عامل الحماية من الشمس ذات مستوى عال
إن	الأشعة	الشمسية	صحية	للانسان	لكنها	أيضا	يحتمل	
أن	تشكل	خطرا	عليه.	هناك	نوعان	من	الأشعة	الشمسية: 
الأشعة	الشمسية	ما	فوق	البنفسجية	أ	و	ب.	إن	التعرض	

المفرط	للأشعة	الشمسية	ما	فوق	البنفسجية	ب	قد	يؤدي	إلى	
حروق	الجلد.	بينما	التعرض	المفرط	للأشعة	الشمسية	ما	

فوق	البنفسجية	أ	تسرع	عملية	تقادم	الجلد	وقد	يتسبب	في	
الحساسية	لأشعة	الشمس	والتصبغ	المفرط	(قناع	الحمل،	

البقع).	وبإمكان	كلا	نوعي	الأشعة	أن	تتلف	الحمض	النووي	
للخلية	وقد	يساهمان	في	تطور	سرطان	الجلد	على	المدى	

الطويل.

إن	ALHYDRAN	ذات	الحماية	العالية	من	أشعة	الشمس	ذات	
عامل	SPF 30	تحمي	من	الأشعة	الشمسية	ما	فوق	البنفسجية	
أ	و	ب.	بإمكان	استعمال	المرهم	للجلد	العادي،	لرعاية	الحروق	

(لاحقا)،	والندبات	(الوقاية)	والجلد	الجاف	(جدا).

متى نستخدم ALHYDRAN مع الحماية من الأشعة 
 الشمسية؟

كتكملة	لـALHYDRAN	العادية،	عندما	يجب	حماية	الجلد	من		  -
الأشعة	الشمسية	ما	فوق	البنفسجية	الضارة.	يجب	أن	يكون		 	

استعمال	هذا	المرهم	روتيني	عند	اضطراب	حاجز	الجلد؛ 	 
كمساهمة	في	العلاج	اللاحق	للجلد	بعد	التآمه	الحديث	إثر		  -

جروح	الحادة	والمزمنة 	 
كمساهمة	في	تحسين	الندبات	لدى	مرضى	الحروق  - 

الوقاية	والحد	من	الحكة	لدى	الجلد	فور	التأمه  - 
الرعاية	اللاحقة	للحروق  - 

الرعاية	اللاحقة	للجروح	الناجمة	عن	الصقيع  - 
كمساهمة	لدى	رعاية	الجلد	الوقائية	خلال	علاج	الأورام		  -

والعلاج	الإشعاعي 	 
الرعاية	الوقائية	للجلد	الجاف  - 

الرعاية	اللاحقة	عند	التقشير	الكيميائي	والعلاج	بالليزر  -

 طريقة الاستعمال لحماية جيدة من الشمس
ضع	المرهم	قبل	الحاجة	بوقت	كاف  - 

ضع	كمية	وافرة،	واستعمل	كمية	6	ملاعق	شاي	من	المرهم		  -
لدهن	جسم	الشخص	البالغ	بالكامل. 	 

ضع	المرهم	مرة	أخرى	بانتظام	(كل	ساعتين)	وخاصة	إثر		  -
السباحة،	الرياضة	وبعد	التجفيف 	 

تجنب	أشعة	الشمس	الشديدة	لمنتصف	النهار	(ما	بين		  -
الساعة	11.00	والساعة	15.00) 	 

لا	توجد	مادة	توفر	حماية	100%؛	لذلك	لا	تقضي	وقتا	طويلا		  -
في	الشمس.	إذا	كان	ذلك	مستحيلا،	فارتدي	ملابس	تغطيك		 	

من	أجل	حماية	إضافية:	قبعة،	قمصان	فوقي	ونظارات		 	
شمسية		 	 

احم	الرضع	والأطفال	الصغار	دائما	من	الشمس  -

 لا تستعمل ALHYDRAN مع الحماية من أشعة الشمس
إذا	ثبت	لديك	حساسية	من	إحدى	المكونات  - 

إذا	كانت	لديك	جروح	المفتوحة،	ثقوب	الجلد	إثر	الغرز	ولم		  -
تلتئم	الثقوب	بعد 	 

عند	التهاب	الجلد	والعينين  - 
عند	طفح	الجلد	أو	تهيد	مستمر.  -

الاحتياطات الخاصة
لا	تستعمل	المرهم	في	حالة	تلف	العلبة	أو	إذا	وجدت	العلبة	

مفتوحة	عند	تسلم	المنتج.

الآثار الجانبية
لم	ترد	تقارير	حول	ذلك.

 الاحتفاظ
إن	تاريخ	انتهاء	الصلوحية	مذكور	على	العلبة  - 

يحفظ	في	درجة	حرارة	عادية	لا	تفوق	25	درجة.  -

تاريخ آخر مراجعة لدليل الاستعمال
جوان	2016

medical after care 
for the skin

Paraben free
Fragrance free

 59 ml (2 fl. oz.)

High protection
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